
Annexure 8
Name of Corporate Debtor: Multi-verse Technologies Private Limited 

02-09-2024
22-11-2024

Date of receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of claim

Amount covered by 
security interest

Amount covered 
by guarantee

Whether related 
party?

% of voting 
share in CoC

1 New Delhi Television Limited 23-09-2024 8,85,00,000              1,20,00,000          Operational 
Creditors

0 0 No 0 0 0 7,65,00,000                            Admitted as per 
the books of  
accounts of the 
Corporate 
Debtor 

2 Entertainment Network  (India) 
Limited 

24-09-2024 5,09,98,545              2,64,47,541          Operational 
Creditors

0 0 No 0 0 0 2,45,51,004                            - Admitted as per 
the books of  
accounts of the 
Corporate 
Debtor 

3 PVR Inox Limited 23-09-2024 3,18,09,979              3,08,77,979          Operational 
Creditors

0 0 No 0 0 0 9,32,000                                 -                                   Admitted as per 
the books of  
accounts of the 
Corporate 
Debtor 

4 First Advantage Private Limited 22-11-2024 49,38,512.40            48,53,834             Operational 
Creditors

0 0 No 0 0 0 84,678                                     -                                   Admitted as per 
the books of  
accounts of the 
Corporate 
Debtor 

17,62,47,036           7,41,79,354         0 0 0 0 0 10,20,67,682                         -                                  Total

Remarks, if any

Date of Commencement of CIRP:
List of Creditors as on:

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)
(Amount in ₹)

Sl. No. Name of creditor

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, 
that may be 

set-off

Amount of claim not 
admitted

Amount of claim under 
verification


